Boulevard Projects Private Limited (“BPPL”), Wholly-owned Subsidiary and Max Estates Noida 
Private Limited (“MENPL”), Subsidiary of the Company.  

In this regard, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you of the 
following:  

1. BPPL Transaction: 

o NYL has subscribed to 257,000,000 (Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Million) Series I 10% 
coupon unsecured compulsory convertible debentures of BPPL for an aggregate 
consideration of INR 2,570,000,000 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy Million only). 

o MEL has subscribed to 267,500,000 (Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Point Five Million) 
Series I 10% coupon unsecured compulsory convertible debentures of BPPL for an 
aggregate consideration of INR 2,675,000,000 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Five Million only). 

2. MENPL Transaction: 

o NYL has subscribed to 227,000,000 (Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Million) Series I 
10% coupon unsecured compulsory convertible debentures of MENPL for an 
aggregate consideration of INR 2,270,000,000 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy Million only). 

o MEL has subscribed to 223,300,000 (Two Hundred Twenty Three Point Three Million)